

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक
विद्युत विभाग
ई - कोटेशन नोटीस

कामाचे नाव :- नाशिक पूर्व विभागातील नागरी सुविधा केंद्रांना विद्युतीकरण करणे.

प्राकलन रक्कम रुपये :- ९९,७६१/-

ई - कोटेशन मिळण्याचे ठिकाण - www.nashikcorporation.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

कामाची मुदत : १ महिना

काम करण्याचे ठिकाण : नासिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

कोटेशन मिळण्याची तारीख : दि. १८ / ०४ / २०१७ ते दि. २४ / ०४ / २०१७

कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख : दि. २४ / ०४ / २०१७ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : विद्युत विभाग,

राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक म. न. पा.,

शरणपूर रोड, नाशिक.

Sd/-

कार्यकारी अभियंता

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

**NASIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT**

'E' Quotation form No /

(2015-16)

Name of the Work :- E. I. Work for nagri suvidha kendras in nasik east div.

Cost put 'E' Quotation Rs. 99,761/-

Time limit :- 30 days

SCHEDULE 'B' OF B-1 'E' QUOTATION FORM

Sr no	Item	Qty	Rate	Per	Amount
01	(1-9-16) Point wiring (Casing – capping) Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing – capping) with 1.0 sq mm. FR grade copper wire with flush type switch and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW. NOTE :- 6) whenever point wiring with modular switches are required add Rs 179/- for point wiring. (304/- + 179/- = Rs 289/-)	43	483/-	Point	20,769/-
02	(1-9-13) Plug Point Point wiring for plug on board of light or fan as per specification No. WG-PW/SW. NOTE :- 6) whenever point wiring with modular switches are required add Rs 201/- for plug on board	08	289/-	Point	2,312/-
03	(1-9-19) Independent plug Point wiring for Independent plug in PVC trunking with 1.0 sq mm FRLS grade copper wire with modular type switch and socket and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW NOTE :- 6) whenever point wiring with modular switches are required add Rs 201/- for plug on board. (350/- + 201/- = Rs 551/-	28	551/-	Point	15,428/-
04	(2-1-30) LED tube set Supplying and erecting ready to use retrofit T-8 LED 18 – 20 W tube light with heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete & compatible to T8 (36 W luminair by disconnecting starter & ballast if necessary.	08	1,121/-		8,968/-
05	(2-5-10) LED Down lighter Supplying and erecting LED square/ circular 19 to 24 W downlighter having pressure die-cast aluminium housing, opal translucent cover, mounting arrangement with board for surface type or spring loaded mounting clips for flush type complete.	08	2,387/-		19,096/-
06	(2-13-3) Ceiling Fan Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model ceiling fan of 1200 mm, sweep complete erected in position as per specification.	03	1,794/-	Each	5,382/-
07	(1-8-23) Fan regulator Supplying and erecting modular type electronic type step regulator for fan two module ISI mark app. make duly erected on provided plate & box with wiring complete.	03	398/-	Each	1,194/-
08	(2-12-3) Fan Clamp Supplying & erecting fan clamp of 30 X 5 mm. M.S. plate of required length and 10mm. M.S. bolt and nuts erected with necessary hook of 10mm. M.S round bar	03	178/-	Each	534/-
09	(5-1-1) D.P. Switch Supplying and erecting Insulated D.P. switch surface type/flush type 32 A. 250 V. with indicator lamp as per specification no.	03	170/-	Each	510/-

10	(5-3-1) S.P.M.C.B. Supplying and erecting & marking SPMCB 0.5 To 5 A in provided distribution board as per specification .	14	244/-	Each	3,416/-
11	(5-3-9) D.P.M.C.B. Supplying and erecting & marking DPMCB 40 A to 63 A C series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification	02	657/-	Each	1,314/-
12	(5-4-13) M.C.B. Box Supplying, erecting and marking encloser single pole & neutral distribution board one way for SPMB	02	256/-	Each	512/-
13	(5-4-18) Distribution box supplying & erecting single pole & neutral distribution board with door surface / flush mounted with 2 ways for incoming & 8 ways for out going SP MCB,s as per specification.	03	1,287/-	Each	3,861/-
14	(1-6-4) Mains 2 X 2.5 Supplying & erecting mains 2 X 2.5 sq.mm. & earth wire 2.5 sq. mm. FRLS PVC copper wire, in right PVC conduit min. 20 mm dia , as per specification no. WG-MA/PC	40	129/-	Mtr	5,160/-
15	(1-6-6) Mains 2 X 4 Supplying and erecting mains 2 X 4 sq.mm. and earth wire 2.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC copper wire, in right PVC conduit min. 20 mm dia ,as per specification no. WG-MA/PC	35	157/-	Mtr	5,495/-
16	(2-3-11) Bulkhead fitting Supplying and erecting bulkhead fitting suitable for non integral CFL upto 11W complete fixed on wall. As per specification No	02	691/-	Each	1,382/-
17	(2-1-23) C F L (18 to 20 w) Supplying & erecting CFL 18 to 20 W complete with ceramic adopter p. f. more than 0.9.	02	205/-	Each	410/-
18	9-1-1 Earthing Supplying and erecting galvanized cast iron earth plate size 60 mm X 60 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per spe.	01	4,018/-	Each	4,018/-
TOTAL AMOUNT					99,761/-

I/We are hereby agreed to execute the above work at % (In words..... percent) above/ below the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of contractor

**Sd/-
Executive Engineer**